A Proposal Security shall be required.   

The amount and currency of the Proposal Security shall be United States 

Dollar (US$)100,000.00 (US$ One Hundred Thousand only) or an 

equivalent amount in any freely convertible currency or Bangladesh 

Taka (BDT) 11,800,000.00 (BDT Eleven Million Eight Hundred 

Thousand Only). 

Proposal Security shall be issued by an internationally reputable 

Bank or Financial Institution. If an unconditional guarantee is 

issued by a Financial Institution located outside the Employer’s 

Country, the issuing Financial Institution shall have a correspondent